



# Provider Update

Provider Update No. 168

**Date:** July 17, 2024

**To:** Providers

**From:** CalOptima Health Provider Network Management

**Subject:** Procedure Code Updates

Based on Medi-Cal Bulletins and NewsFlashes, CalOptima Health has updated the procedure codes and other relevant information for the subjects listed below:

- 2024 HCPCS Quarter 3 Update
- HCPCS Codes A4561 and A4562 are Medi-Cal Benefits
- Policy Update for CPT Codes 90867, 90868 and 90869
- TAR Requirement Removed for Nirsevimab CPT Codes
- HCPCS Code T1013 Description Update
- 2024 Skin Substitute Rate Update
- Children's Presumptive Eligibility Qualified Provider Enrollment
- Provider Manual Revisions
- New PACE Managed Care Plans
- HCPCS Code J7214 Added as a Benefit for MCP Two-Plan Models
- Specialty Mental Health Services Modified for Sacramento and Solano Counties
- Rental and Purchase Policy Corrections for Select DME Codes
- Billing Policy Update for LMFT Services for HIS-MOA and Tribal FQHC Providers
- 2024 Administrative Day, Adult Subacute, DP/NF-B and Rural Swing Bed Rate Update
- 2024 ICF/DD, ICF/DD-H, ICF/DD-N Rate Update
- Family PACT Coverage and Billing Guidance for Imported Extencilline
- Family PACT Provider Enrollment and Responsibilities Policy Updated
- Justice-Involved Initiative: An Overview
- Associate Professional Clinical Counselors Services Policy Update
- Diagnosis Related Group Pricing Resources for State Fiscal Year 2024/25

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to:

- General Medicine Bulletin 601: <https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=general-medicine>
- Medi-Cal Program & Eligibility Bulletin 24: <https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=medi-cal-program-and-eligibility>
- Durable Medical Equipment and Medical Supplies Bulletin 586: <https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=durable-medical-equipment-and-medical-supplies>
- Clinics and Hospitals Bulletin 598: <https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=clinics-and-hospitals>
- Inpatient Services Bulletin 598: <https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=inpatient-services>
- Long Term Care Bulletin 569: <https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=long-term-care>
- Family PACT Bulletin 202: <https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/publications/bulletin?community=family-pact>
- Medi-Cal NewsFlashes:  
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/32984>  
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/32974>  
<https://mcweb.apps.prd.cammis.medi-cal.ca.gov/news/32961>

To access the updated Physician Administered Drug Prior Authorization List (PAD PA List), please refer to <https://www.caloptima.org/en/ForProviders/ClaimsandEligibility/PriorAuthorizations.aspx>.